
 

Proposed Schedule for 131st GA Budget 

Monday, January 5, 2015: 

GA convenes (ORC 101.01) 

 

Week of February 2: 

Monday, February 2- Governor introduces budget (ORC 107.03).  Transportation budget is introduced as a bill. 

Tuesday, February 3 – OBM & LSC testify in full Finance on Operating budget. 

Wednesday, February 4 – DOT, Public Safety & Turnpike Commission testify in Finance on Transportation budget. 

 

Week of February 9: 

Operating budget is introduced as a bill.   

Tuesday, February 10 – ODE & BOR testimony in full finance.   

Transportation sub-committee meets. 

Wednesday, February 11 – Medicaid agency panel testimony before full finance. 

Transportation sub-committee meets. 

Thursday, February 12 –Taxation testimony before full finance.   

Transportation sub-committee meets. 

 

Week of February 16: 

Tuesday, February 17 – Public Testimony on Transportation bill in full finance.   

Wednesday, February 18 – Public Testimony on Transportation bill in full finance.  

Amendments due on Transportation bill at 4:00 p.m.  

Sub-committees meet.   

Thursday, February 19  – Sub-committees meet.   

 

Week of February 23: 

Monday, February 23– Accept transportation substitute bill in Finance. 

Tuesday, February 24 – Amendments to omnibus due at 4:00 p.m.   

Wednesday, February 25 – Public testimony in full finance on the transportation bill. 

 Sub-committees meet. 

Thursday, February 26   – Full Finance meets to accept omnibus amendment and report transportation bill. 

Sub-committees meet. 

 

Week of March 2: 

Tuesday, March 3 – House floor vote on transportation budget. 

Sub-committees meet. 

Wednesday, March 4 - Sub-committees meet. 

Thursday, March 5 - Sub-committees meet. 

 

Week of March 9: 

Tuesday, March 10 - Sub-committees meet. 

Wednesday, March 11 - Sub-committees meet. 



 

Thursday, March 12 - Sub-committees meet. 

 

Week of March 16:  

Tuesday, March 17 - Sub-committees meet. 

Wednesday, March 18 - Sub-committees meet. 

Thursday, March 19 - Sub-committees meet. 

 

Week of March 23: 

Tuesday, March 24 – Public testimony before full finance. 

Conference committee on transportation budget 

Wednesday, March 25 – Public testimony before full finance. 

Thursday, March 26  – Public testimony before full finance. 

Conference vote on transportation budget. 

Friday, March 27 - Amendments due for the substitute bill by 3 p.m. 

 

March 30 – April 12:  Spring Break (Easter is on April 5, 2015) 

 

Week of April 13: 

Tuesday, April 14 –Afternoon accept sub-bill in committee. 

Wednesday, April 15 – Public testimony in full finance. 

Thursday, April 16 – Public testimony in full finance. 

Friday, April 17 - Public testimony in full finance.   

Amendment deadline for the omnibus amendment at 4:00 p.m. 

 

Week of April 20: 

Monday, April 20 or Tuesday, April 21 – Accept omnibus amendment and move bill from Finance. 

Wednesday, April 22 or Thursday, April 23 – Floor vote on operating budget. 

 

Weeks of April 27 – Week of June 10: 

Senate Action 

 

Week of June 15: 

Conference Committee  

 

Week of June 24: 

Monday, June 22 or Tuesday, June 23 conference committee vote. 

Thursday, June 25 – House floor vote on conference report.  


